FORM PTO-1618A		12-16	5-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		COMPLETE STATE OF THE LIGHT LIGHT LIGHT	HE HERE UNI COM COM PARTY IN THE	TRADEMARK				
	MNI)							
	12/6/619	1012	23663	3 2				
			e attached original document(s)	or copy(ies).				
Submission Typ) e		Conveyance Type					
New	(Non-Re	cordation)	Assignment Security Agreem	License O				
Resubmission	on (Hell Hel	,	Security Agreen	nent Nuncero Finc (1)				
Document	ID#			Month Day Year				
Correction o	f PTO Error		Merger					
Reel #	Frame #							
Corrective D			Change of Name)				
Reel #	Frame #		Other					
Conveying Part	y	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties a	attached				
				Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name	Hayes Products, LLC							
F	,							
Formerly								
Individual [General Partnership	Limited P	artnership 🔀 Corpoi	ration Association				
Other								
	24-4		State of Colifornia					
	Citizenship /State of Incorporation/Organization State of California							
Receiving Party		Ma	rk if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached				
Name	OMS Investments, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1)	1105 North Market Stre	et						
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)	Wilmington		Delaware, U.S.A.	19899				
	City		State/Country	Zip Code				
Individual	General Partnersi	hip	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an				
		- '		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the				
Corporation	Association			United States, an appointment of				
				a domestic representative should be attached				
Other				(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Org	ıanization	State of Delaware					
16/1999 DHGUYEH 000	-		ICE USE ONLY					
FC:481	40.00 OP	1 OK OFF	IOL JOE OILL					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	\		I	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		TRADEMARK			
	esentative Name and Add	dress	Enter for the first Red	ceiving Party only.			
Name	Joseph R. Dreitler, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP						
Address (line 2)	52 East Gay Street						
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 1008						
Address (line 4)	Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008	3					
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Te Number	614-46	64-6383			
Name	Joseph R. Dreitler, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	Vorys, Sater, Seymour and	Pease LLP					
Address (line 2)	52 East Gay Street						
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 1008						
Address (line 4)	Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008						
Pages	Enter the total number of page document including any atta		onveyance #	5			
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or	Registration Nu	ımber(s) 🗌 Mar	k if additional numbers attached			
-	demark Application Number <u>or</u> th	_		numbers for the same property).			
Tradema	ark Application Number(s)		Registration	Number(s)			
75/446,069							
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total	al number of properti	es involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
	of Payment: Enclo	sed ⊠ Dei	posit Account 🗍	10.00			
Deposit A		sed 🖂 Del	Josh Account				
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nu					
		Authorization to ch	arge additional fees:	Yes No No			
Statement and	d Signature						
	st of my knowledge and belief, copy is a true copy of the origin herein.						
Trusque 1	Responsioning	Coul R	Eatle	1-8/2			
Name of	Person Signing	Si	gnature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 15 day of Newsman, 1997, by and between Hayes Products, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6780 8th Street, Buena Park, CA 90620 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and OMS Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19899 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has filed trademark applications for the mark listed in Schedule A attached hereto, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, is the Applicant, and thus, to the best of any and all of its knowledge and belief, is the owner of the trademark applications relating the Trademark listed in Schedule B, attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Applications");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademark and Applications owned by ASSIGNOR worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Applications worldwide; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- A. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees never again to file any trademark applications for the Trademark and furthermore assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in and to every trademark application that it has filed world-wide for the Trademark, including the following:
 - (1) the Trademark set forth in Schedule A; and
 - (2) the Applications set forth in Schedule B.
- B. The parties recognize that each of the applications set forth on Schedule B must be conveyed in an individual instrument of assignment by country and corporate owner, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such individual assignments (to be prepared by ASSIGNEE) in recordable form, sufficient to convey and vest full legal title in such Application from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEES; and furthermore, when requested by ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effect the intent of this Trademark Assignment.
- C. The parties herein forever release, discharge and acquit the other from any and all sums of money, claims, demands, accounts, actions and causes of action whatsoever heretofore arising or now existing related to the Trademark and Applications.

Executed at Buena Park, this 15th day of November 1994.

Hayes Products, LLC

a California corporation having a place of business at 6780 8th Street, Buena Park, CA 90620

RONALD F. ENGLHARD PROSIDENT

[SEAL]

LAURA ANN ALLEN **NOTARY PUBLIC**

My Commission Expires Aug. 20, 2000

SCHEDULE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

COUNTRY MARK APPLING DATE INTL.

U.S. PULL 'N' SPRAY 75/446,069 March 6, 1998 21

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/06/1999 REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0329